

24th July, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400001.

Scrip code / Scrip ID: 542770/ALPHALOGIC

Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Publication of Postal Ballot process through E-voting.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in newspapers: Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Loksatta (Pune Newspaper) about completion of dispatch of notices of the Postal Ballot and e-Voting information.

This is in due compliance of the relevant Regulations of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For **Alphalogic Techsys Limited**

Vanshika Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosures: - As above

IGI

www.igi.org

INTERNATIONAL GEMOLOGICAL INSTITUTE LIMITED

CIN: L46591MH1999PLC118476

Registered Office: 702, 7th Floor, The Capital, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, India

Website: www.igi.org | Tel.: 022-40352550 | Email: investor.relations@igi.org

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Amounts in INR millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Corresponding quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	3,021.81	3,123.98	2,486.41	13,197.51	3,866.16	3,867.97	3,146.13	16,618.80
Net Profit for the quarter/ year (before tax)	2,062.73	2,303.79	1,807.88	9,622.45	2,228.06	2,385.39	1,749.69	9,687.02
Net Profit for the quarter/ year (after tax)	1,546.02	1,742.31	1,374.80	7,214.78	1,657.36	1,795.96	1,265.32	7,111.97
Total Comprehensive income for the quarter/ year (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,548.40	1,777.18	1,371.46	7,239.58	1,699.16	1,906.40	1,341.76	7,458.57
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)	864.32	864.32	864.32	864.32	864.32	864.32	864.32	864.32
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date				25,044.03				14,015.64
Earning per share:								
1. Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	3.58	4.03	3.18	16.69	3.84	4.16	2.92	16.46
2. Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	3.46	3.90	3.06	16.15	3.71	4.02	2.81	15.92

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Periodic Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange and Company websites.
- The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 23, 2026.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to current periods classification.

July 23, 2026
Mumbai

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Tehmasp Printer
(Managing Director & CEO)

 		नॉर्थ ईस्टर्न इलेक्ट्रिक पावर कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (एनटीपीसी की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी)							
North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. (A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of NTPC) Office: Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong-793003, Meghalaya CIN No.: U40101ML1976G01001658 Regd. I Website: www.neepco.co.in @NEEPCOLtd neepcolindia neepcolindia neepco India NEEPCOLimited									
ANNEXURE I-A FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026 <i>[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations]</i>									
₹ in lakhs									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
		Quarter ended 30 th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	102855.13	86163.90	90926.51	422364.81	102855.13	86163.90	90926.51	422364.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	15415.04	(8567.31)	9372.63	73802.53	15415.03	(8567.32)	9372.63	73802.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	15415.04	(8567.31)	9372.63	73802.53	15415.67	(8567.48)	9374.59	73804.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	14633.54	14988.66	8066.17	76908.06	14634.01	14988.54	8067.52	76909.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14468.54	18253.73	7501.19	78478.20	14469.01	18253.61	7502.54	78479.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04	360981.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	427011.93	412543.39	364066.38	412543.39	427364.69	412895.68	364418.64	412895.68
8	Securities premium Account								
9	Net worth	787992.97	773524.43	725047.42	773524.43	788345.73	773876.72	725399.68	773876.72
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	853556.77	807517.81	786600.89	807517.81	853556.77	807517.81	786600.89	807517.81
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares								
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.08	1.04	1.08	1.04	1.08	1.04	1.08	1.04
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	0.41	0.42	0.22	2.13	0.41	0.42	0.22	2.13
	2. Diluted:	0.41	0.42	0.22	2.13	0.41	0.42	0.22	2.13
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17	65054.17
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.48	(0.47)	0.95	1.12	1.48	(0.47)	0.95	1.12
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.65	(1.99)	3.37	3.71	4.65	(1.99)	3.37	3.71
#	Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable								
##	The comparative figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of financial year ended 31 March 2026 and the published year to date reviewed figures up to 31 December 2025.								
	1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.								
	2) Items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures are as follows:								
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
		Quarter ended 30 th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th June 2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 st March 2026 (Audited)
(a)	Current ratio	0.91	0.93	0.96	0.93	0.91	0.93	0.96	0.93
(b)	Long term debt to working capital	11.61	12.71	13.49					

[illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible]